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F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur-302019 

  

No.: NHAI/18013/1/2020-ROJ/Permission-ElectricCable/48/ NH-8(48),km.68.500/2800 Date: 04.12.2020 

INVITATION OF PUBLIC COMMENTS 

Sub. Permission for laying electric cable (11 KV) along NH-08, road crossing at km. 68,500 at 

Dharuhera, Rewari in the state of Haryana- reg. 

Ref. (i) XEN, OP, DHBVN Rewari letter no. 64/Sofc-186 dated 20.07.2020. 

(i) PD, PIU-Jaipur letter no, NHAI/JPR/NOC/68.500/ DHBVN/2020/1480 dated 31.10.2020 

Sir, 

It is to inform all concern XEN, DHBVN Rewari vide letter under reference (i) has submitted 

a proposal for the subjected work and PD, NHAI, PIU, Jaipur has submitted the above proposal vide 

letter under reference (ii) for approval of the Competent Authority, Highway Administration. 

2. The proposal is regarding permission for laying electric cable (11 KV) along NH-08, road 

crossing at km, 68.500 at Dharuhera, Rewari in the state of Haryana. 

Bs As per Para-4 of Ministry's Circular No. RW/NH-33044/29/2015S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016, 

the Highway Administration shall be put out in the public domain for 30 days for seeking claims 

and objections (on grounds of public inconvenience, safety and general public interest). 

4, In view of the above, the comments/ objections of affected public is hereby invited with 

reference to the Ministry's circular dated 22.11 .2016 due to laying electric cable along and across on 

the subjected stretch. The objections/comments may be addressed to the below mentioned address 

upto 03.01.2021, beyond due date, no comments/ objections will be accepted. 

The Regional Officer, Regional Office - Jaipur 

National Highways Authority of India, 
F-120, Janpath, Shyam Nagar, Jaipur (Raj.)-302019, 

Tel : 0141-2292049, 2292054 Email : rojaipur@nhai.org 

This is issued with the approval of the CGM {T)-cum Regional Officer, NHAI, RO, Jaipur 

(Rajasthan). 
Yours faithfully, 

(Kuldeep Songara) 

DGM (Tech.) 

Copy to: (i) Web Admn., NHAL HQ, New Delhi - for uploading in NHAI's website 

[web-admin@nhai.org] 

(ii) Director, NIC, New Delhi - for uploading in Ministry's website. [mansoor@nic.in] 

(iti) PD, PIU-Jaipur: for information. 

(iv) XEN, DHBVN, Rewari: for information and further necessary action pl. 

  

Sea: ai-5 Ua 6, Baez-10, Boa, ae farelt - 110075, FATE : 011-25074100, 25074200 tee : 011-25093507 / 25093514 

Corporate Office: G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-110075, Phone: 011-25074100, 25074200 Fax : 071-25093507/25093514



  

Pern” 

Te ITSaarT unferes cer / Phone : 91-141-2351427 
' ry x Bs rata rarer) ea / Fax : 91-141-4026465 
Res AAA wert Fae, ta / E-mail : jai@nhai.org 
National Highways Authority of India 
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways) ¢ 

uP 5 Project Implementation Unit, Jaipur 

“ar $148, ORE. Wee B HD, Feet PR, Taze-302021 OAR 
ish D-148, Behind RSEB Sub-Station, Vaishali Nagar, Jalpur-302021 

No. NHAI/JPR/NOC/68,500/DHBVN/2020/ 14 80 Oa ‘i ~ Date: 22.10.2020 

- hg my 3 
Highway Administration cum Regional Officer f ef Ae ‘Ay 

National Highways Authority of India : iy 
Regional Office, F-120, Janpath, ayn \2o/ 
Shyam Nagar Jaipur-302019 ee oe 

Regional Offi Ay o. 4. egional Office BSH) a aa Q/ 

Sub.; Permission for laying electric cable (11KV) along NH-08, road crossing at km.68.500 at 
Dharuhera, Rewari in the state of Haryana-reg. 

XEN ,OP, DHBYN, Dharuhera, Rewari letter no. 64/Sofc-186 dated 20.07.2020 
This office letter no. 650dated 30.07.2020 
IE M/s Aarvee Associates letter no. 9617 dated 31.08.2020 
This office letter no. 1062 dated 16.09.2020 
XEN ,OP, DHBVN, Dharuhera, Rewari letter no. 39/Sofc-628 dated 18.09.2020 
This office letter no. 1301 dated 08.10.2020 
XEN ,OP, DHBVN, Dharuhera, Rewari letter no. 53/Sofc-628 dated 14.10.2020 

Ref: 
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Sir, ; . 

This has reference to XEN, DHBVN, Dharuhera above referred letter dated 20.07.2020 
(Annex-1) regarding Permission for laying electric cable (11KV) along NH-08, road crossing at 
km.68.500 at Dharuhera, Rewari in the state of Haryan under Gurgaon-Kotputli-Jaipur section of 
NH-8, 

2, The said proposal has been examined in Consultation with Independent Engineer of 
Gurgaon-Kotputli-Jaipur section of NH-8 M/s Aarvee Associates. Independent Engineer of the 
Gurgaon-Kotputli-Jaipur project vide their above referred letter dated 31.08.2020 (Annex-2) 
has informed to this office that: 

“in this regard, NHAL PIU, Jaipur has requested the IE vide letter 2™ cited to examine the 
checklist, drawings & other documents of the proposal as per site condition and strictly as per 
Ministry letter dated 22.11.2016 & letter dated 16.03.2017 & submit the clear cut 
recommendation along with Site Inspection Certificate to NHAI for taking further action. 

In accordance with sub clause 43.1 of CA, the Concessionaire shall have right to the use of the 
site as sole licensee subject to and in accardance with the Concession Agreement, and to this 
end, it may regulate the entry and use of the Project Highways by third parties in accordance 
with and subject to the provisions of CA. 

In view of the above, the Concessionaire was requested vide letter 1% cited to go through the 
contents of said proposal for laying of Electric Cable {11KV) along NH-08, read Crossing at km. 
68.500 at Dharuhera, Rewari in the State of Haryana and inspect the site so as to examine 
whether the proposal is having any impact/hindrance to the construction, operation & 
maintenance work of NH-8 section and alse to check that there is no damage to any of the 
structures of National Highway within the proposed ROW and submit your 
comments/inspection report with respect to Ministry of Road Transport & Highways Circular 
no. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 & Ministry letter no. 

  

Weer: wit-5 wal 6, aet- 10, BI, as feet - 110075 : 
Web: www.nhai_or, Corporate Office: G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka, New Delhi-t10075; “Y°> meres



RW/JAI/RI/PS/2017/UTILITY/GENL/1161-1189 dated 16.03.2017 within three days along 
with the copy of the proposal for our review and comments. , 

It was also requested that comments on this matter shall clearly mention that whether the 
location of the proposed Electrical Cable crossing is in urban/rural area and other points 
which are net covered in Ministry Checklist but are necessary having regard to road safety. 

The Concessionaire’s Consent/no objection for the said proposal has not been received till date 
from the date of IE's letter no. 9603 dated 22.08.2020 to Concessionaire under reference 1% 
cited. As more than days have elapsed since our request to the Concessionaire, it is informed 
that the consent of the Concessionaire is deemed to have been received for this case and it is 
also presumed that there is no objection from the Concessionaire. 

However, we had gone through the contents of said proposal and carried out detailed site 
inspection and also examined the checklist, drawings & other documents of the proposal as per 
site condition. Our comments on this proposal are also given below. 

Upon examination of the drawings, it was noted that, the applicant had proposed for crossing 
of Electrical line at km. 68+500 on NH-8. 

The 1E has inspected the proposed site on 25.08.2020 along with applicant M/s DHBVN, 
Dharuhera, Rewari representative; Upon verification of the proposed location for crossing of 
Electrical line in the site, it has been found that the corrected location of the proposed for 
crossing of Electrical line at km. 68+500. 

The proposal for crossing the project highway at km. 68+500 has been examined by the LE and 
the same has been found to meet all the criteria necessary for according the permission and 
they are found to be in order. 

After examining the case, our comments are as under:- 

{i} There is only one crossing at km. 68+500 for a length of 53.6 m in urban location of the 
project highway and depth of the Electrical line to be laid is minimum 3 meter below 
the Natural ground level. 

(ii) There is one LHS Bus Bay kin. 67+825 & one is RHS km. 68+053. 
(iii) There is no Truck Lay Bye facility at the proposed location. , ; 
(iv) There is one Loop type Entry / Exit at km. 66+110 from the proposed crossing of 

electrical line at km. 68+500. 
(Vy) The Service road has already been completed. 
(vi) There is one flyover at km 71+002 which is already opened to traffic. 

We have also worked out the license fee and performance bank guarantee in favour of NHAI 
which are required to be obtained from XEN Construction division, DHBVN, Rewari. The 
amount for license for laying of 52.60 m along NH-8 section has been worked to Rs. 7,206/- 
based on the prevailing circle rates for the particular villages as made available by the 
applicant duly considering under the category of public utilities for this case as per the 
guidelines of MORTH under reference 4” cited. The amount for performance bank guarantee 
has also been worked out. It is calculated at the rate of Rs. 250/- per route meter for OFC of size 
> 300 mm dia/width but <=1060 mm for total length of 52.60 m along the NH-8 for Rs. 
13,150/- on NH-8 initially for a period of five years (extendable if required till satisfactory 
completion of work} as a security to comply with the requirements of conditions as per



MORTQH circulars in this regard. The amount to be deposited for payment of Performance 
bank guarantee is Rs. 13,150/- in this regard. The detailed calculation sheets for working the 
amount for License fee and performance bank guarantee is attached herewith. 
In view of the above, the IE recommends for permission to be accorded for laying the said 
Electrical line in favour of the Applicant”. 

3. The proposal was examined in this office and vide above referred letter dated 
16.09.2020 (Annex-3) has sought some more clarifications & documents from XEN, DHBVN. 

4, XEN, DHBVN vide above referred letter dated 18.09.2020 (Annex-4) has submitted proof 
of deposition of License Fee of amounting of Rs. 7,206/- in Bharat Kosh vide Receipt No. 

1809200002392 dated 18.09.2020 and Demand Draft no. 003267 dated 16.09.2020 of Rs. 
13,150/- of IDBI Bank for the Performance Security of the said proposal. The license deed 
amount has been calculated duly considering DLC rate of agricultural land near national 

highway of respective village (copy of certified DLC rate and its calculation are also enclosed) 
and assumed it a public utility provider. DHBVN, has also submitted an additional undertaking 

for the said proposal vide their letter dated 18.09.2020 for any kind of additional license deed 

amount as when as it was demanded by NHAI/MoRTH within 07 days of receipt of notice, 

5. Further, while scrutiny of the proposal, it is noted that IE has calculated the amount of 

BG and License fee for a length of 52.06 mtr in place of 53.06 ie. as per check list or ground 
condition. Hence, this office vide above letter dated 08.10.2020 (Annex-5) has demand the 
additional fees as per MoRTH Circular dated 22.11.2016. XEN, DHBVN vide above referred 
letter dated 14.10.2020 (Annex-6) has submitted proof of deposition of additional License Fee of 
amounting of Rs. 138/- in Bharat Kosh vide Receipt No. 1410200003762 dated 14.10.2020 and 
Demand Draft no. 785992 dated 14.10.2020 of Rs. 250/- of Canara Bank for the Performance 

Security of the said proposal. 

6. Hence, the said proposal has been verified and is seems to be found in order as per the 
prevailing site conditions. Duly signed checklist & drawings by undersigned is enclosed with 

the proposal, 

7. In view of the above, permission for laying DHBVN electric cable (11KV) along NH-08, road 

crossing at km.68.500 at Dharuhera, Rewari in the state of Haryana may be granted. 

The proposal is forwarded for further necessary action please. 

Yours faithfully, 

Project Director 
LA, NHAI PIU Jaipur 

Encl: As above a



Ref.No. &°3 SOFL~ 628 

To, 4 Jo ep 

Project Director 2 
NHAI 
PIU-Jaipur (Raj.)    
Sub: Permission for laying Electric Cab 

MS-68.500, ROW applied in the state of Rajasthan. 

Ref:- Compliance to latter no. NHAIVJPR/NOG/68.500/DHBVN/2020/1301 dated- 

08.10.2020 

Dear Sir, 

This is in reference to the above mentioned subject matter, we hereby submit the 

compliance as under: 

1. DD No. 785992 Dated 14.10.2020 Rs. 250.00 issued from Canara Bank, Jaipur. 

2. Online deposit receipt of Rs. 138.00 in Bharat Kosh Portal. 

We would therefore request you to please grant us the permission at the earliest. 

Thanking you, 

  

XEN-87(\{Divistoh) 
DHBVN-Dharuhera (Rewari)
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are, assis TSTArT onfepecr BO) bon men tara STU, , / Fax  :94-141-4026465 (ase oRaes oe usast tare) £Aa / E-mail ; jai@nhai.org 
National Highways Authority of India 
(Ministry of Road Transport & Highways) 
GRaGT SRR EHS, Tage 
Project Implementation Unit, Jaipur 

1148, TRG. wee B He, denef are, TayE-302021 
D-148, Behind RSEB Sub-Station, Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur-302021 

  

No. NHAI/JPR/NOC/68.500/DHBVN/2020/ | 220 | Date: 07.10.2020 
——— 

Executive Engineer(OP) Sub.Division oF 

Dakshin Haryana Bijli Vitran Nigam (DHBVN) 
N.R.P Bass Road, 
Dharuhera 

Rewari, Haryana 

Sub.; Permission for laying electric cable (11KV) along NH-08, road cressing at km.68.500 at 
Dharuhera, Rewari in the state of Haryana-reg. 

Ref: 1. XEN ,OP, DHBVN, Dharuhera, Rewari letter no. 64/Sofc-186 dated 20.07.2020 
2. This office ietter no. 650 dated 30.07.2020 : 
3. IE M/s Aarvee Associates letter no. 9617 dated 31.08.2020 
4, This office letter no. 16.09.2020 . 

5. Your letter no.39/sofl-628 dated 18.09.2020 
sir, 

This has reference to Executive Engineer, DHBVN, Dharuhera, Rewari above referred ietter dated 
20.07.2020 regarding permission for laying electric cable (11KV) along NH-08, road crossing at km.68.500 
at Dharuhera, Rewari in the state of Haryana. 

2. In this context, it is to inform that said proposal has been examined by Independent Engineer of the 
Project (Six laning of Gurgaon-Kotputli-Jaipur section of NH-8) in light of Ministry's Guidelines issued vide 
no, RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 & Ministry letter no. RW/JAI/RJ/PS/2017/ . 
UTILITY/GENL/1161-1189 dated 16.03.2017. IE has calculated the License fee amount and Performance 
Bank Guarantee and based on that vide your above referred letter dated 18.09.2020, you have submitted DD 
No. 003267 dated 16.09.2020 amounting to Rs. 13,150/- in place of Performance Bank Guarantee and also 
submitted proof of deposition of Rs. 7,206/- in Bharat Kosh as Licencse Fee as per Para 5 of Ministry 
Circular dated 22.11.2016. 

3. Now, it is to inform that IE has calculated the amount of BG and License fee for a length of 52.06 mtr. 
in place of 53.6 i.e. as per check list or ground condition. Hence, it is requested to submit the following: 

(i) Submit additional amount of Performance Bank Guarantee of Rs.250/- as per para 6 of Ministry’s 
Circular dated 22.11.2016 with a validity of one year in favor of “The Project Director, NHAI, PIU- 
Jaipur’. 

(ii) Submit proof of additional deposition of License Fee of Rs. 138/- as per para 5 of Ministry's 
Circular dated 22.11.2016 in Bharat Kosh. 

4, In view of above, you are requested to submit compliance on the above said point to this office for 
further necessary action. 

Yours faithfully, — 

; Project Director 

cyte. NHAI, PIU-Jaipur 
Encl.: As above — . 
Copy to: IE M/s Aarvee Associates, Gurgaon with a strict instruction to convey such calculation after fult 

verifications so that applicant may not suffer in this regard. 

  

OTA: vit-5 wa 6, AaeT- 10, Bea, AE feet ~ 110075 : 
Corporate Office: G-5 & 6, Sector-10, Dwarka. New Delhi-110075 . Y@P: Www.nhai.org
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MbiAT, PiU 

Sir, 

in telcvance to the subject rnatior, we hereby submit the camaliince as under: Yr 

i. OD ng.) 002267 dated 16-09-2070 issued farm (D8 Bark sector iG A, Gurusscam Brarich- ban 
Orginal attached in Favour of “ The Praject Director NHAI PIU, JAIPUR” 

2. Online desusit recent of Rs 7206.00 in Bharat Kosh- Attached. ( Transaction Sef, No: 
Lee 7O0C0e392 dated 18-09-2020, 12.35 pr) 

3. Affidavit undertuking attached on Rs 50,00 
4. DLC rates of Read side Land- attached. 

You are requestod to accepL the same and process the case further for necessary approval ulease. ¥ ir 

Thacking you, 

      

i FRCR A 

  

DA: Ay mentioned above 
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UNDERTAKING 

| Satyavir Yadav, Executive Engineer, Authorized Signatory Dakshin Haryana Bijli 

Vitran Nigam {DHBVN) Address- XEN-O/p, DHBVN, Dharuhera (Rewari) hereby 

undertake that Operation Division DHBVN Dharuhera will submit any kind of 

additional licence deed amount as when as it was demanded by NHAI/MORTH 

within 7 days of receipt of notice. 

GURU 

Reg. Na. 8224 

  

    TE 
_ MALI VOCA 

RoR GURUGRAM, HR. (NDIA) 

ee SP OF 
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  3, Wal Shigl Paar, fatour stahe   

No. NHAL/JPR/NOC/68.500/DUBVN/2020/ POG Ez Date: 14.09.2020 
1é Executive Engineer{QP} Sub, Division 

Dakshin Haryana Bijli Vitran Ni gain (DHBVN} 
N.R.P Bass Road, 
Dharuhera 
Rewarl, Haryana 

Sub. Permission fer laying eciectric cable (4 LKV) along NH-08, road crossing at km.68.506 at Dharuhera, Rewari ini the state of Haryana-reg. 
Reh 1. XEN OF. DHBYN, Dharuhera, Rewari letter no. 64/Sete. 186 duted 20.07.2020 2. This office letter no. 650 dated 30.07.2 029 

3. JE M/s Aarvee Associates letter no. 9617 dated 31.08.2020 Sir, 

This has reference to Executive Engineer, DIIBVN, Dharuhera, Rewari above referred letter dated 20.07.2020 regarding permission for laying electric cable (11KV) along NH-08, road crossing at kn.68.500 at Dharuhera, Rewari in the state of Haryana. 

2, in this context, it is to inform that said proposal has been examined by Independent Engineer of the Project (Six laning of G urgaon-Kotpatli-jalpur section of Ni 1-8) in light of Ministry's Guidelines issued vide no, RW/NH-33044 /29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 & Ministry letter no, RW/JAU/RJ/PS/2017/ UTILITY/GENL/11G1-1189 dated 16.03.2017, IE has calculated the License fee amount and Performance Bank Guarantee. Hence you are herchy requested to submit the following for further course of action: 

(i) Submit the Ferformance Bank Guarantee of amounting to Rs.43,150/- as per para 6 of Ministry's Circular dated 22.11.2016 with a validity of one year in favor of “The Praject Directar, NiAd, PIU -Joipur® 
(#) Submit proof of deposition of License Feo as per para 5 of Ministry's Circular dated 22.11.2016 in Bharat Kosh. 
(iil) An undertaking on Rs, 50/- non judicial Stamp duly stating that “within 07 days af receipt of notice DHEVN will subiit any Kind of additional license decd amount as when ag it was demanded by NHAL/MoRTH® 
{iv} DLC rates of Road side land (certified by Revenue Authority} 

3. In view of above, you are requested to submit compliance on the above said point to this office for further necessary action. 

This is for your information and necessary action at your end please, 

Yours faithfully, 

t at 
Pw iy a Higgs 

Pfojedt Dizeatot 
NHAL PIU-Jaipur ' Enck: As above



  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

  
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  

  
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

  
 
 

  

  

 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
  
 

 
 

  
 
 

 
 
 
 

   

 
 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

      

 
 

  
 
 

 
 

  

 
 

  

 
 
 
 

L 
e884 

: 

Aug 
AULE BOWDUAL] 

Bug 
euasroyT 

vantig 
_
_
-
 

L 
A
e
 

~
 

—
 

T 
~ 

i 
] 

; 
; 

| 
Erp 

u
u
d
 
O
e
 

20] 
Us 

vad 
0
0
}
 

“Sy 
= 
= 

HO 
B
I
E
N
S
 
N
U
P
.
 
SSup, t

h
O
W
a
d
 

3 
oyody 

5 
~ 

~ 
Hau 

A
A
 

Je 
Big) 

} 
~ 

— 
a 

| 
_... 

el 
e
a
r
s
 
G
u
a
 

eey” 
LL 

_
 

_ 
i 

ae 
exe 

neyG: 
a
k
 

| 
| 

aie 
SCENWAVE+HIN 

S002 
gos+aq: Sty 

J 
= Aan 

je ube 

C
e
 

— 
— 

a
 

~~ 
‘
S
A
L
E
S
 

yuueg | SOUS 
jo uonEMa ES 

e
r
n
i
e
 

a 
“tneenmanscisies, 

| 
bo 

; 
P
d
 

—
 

ie La 
Ln 

7 

—
 

a 

SD Bd 
| __ 

POL 
mee ~ Anan aan 

woPsaay SouOcH SOY 
jwoderte 

ze APIS 
UESISHOZAZIDYOES-NNY 

ou #20: 
Opn Asay 

geaiz 
OO 

- 
i 

S
y
l
 
S
5
3
5
 

4 
BIGSar7 

jo LActay 
iJOL 

| 
~~ 

~ 

~ 
a 

a 
| 

onez 
| uogegeny 

op 
—
 

l
e
e
 

PRT OOHRS 

A 
oF 

P
O
E
 

te 
SROF 

\ 
a
a
a
 

Tab 
a
o
a
 

, 
i 

“HN 
s
e
o
a
e
 

one, +
O
 

u
y
 i
t
 

a
 

O
i
 

eg 
7 

R
e
g
s
 

DSP S
e
 

b
y
 

mr 
v
i
g
 

H
S
 
8
g
 

0 
“Beran 

Pag 
nD 

ee 

[Sp 
Pa aako 

| Bue sop cay zoe 
TL 

aay aauany 
SLEREMNPSZICN 

(1 
oy 

nate 
| 

say ur ayes 
| 

MEST 
| 

oc g
a
n
,
 

etiln sLone20 
| 

(
E
w
e
 

XK ALy 
A 

1 
| PARLBOUOS 

AU 
10 

Lape 
¢ 

ai] 
a
e
)
 

2 
DUR] 

GAY 

. 
XO} 

/ C
8
 
My 

od 
powq 

jo 
se. 

Sie 
9 

Bunlencie 
x 
Due 

i2y 
Pea an 

O
P
O
W
A
L
b
 
ges) 

Soa, 
a 

B
L
O
G
 

L. 
Ze 

oaies 
© 

w
e
s
i
e
s
 
O
L
 

2 
5
 

OF 
O 
N
A
R
 

“OU 
2
a
]
 

atin 
A
s
a
y
 

wad 
oy 

Leek. 
tp



7 

Su 
seule 

Uses 
a 

mat 
At 

aft 
a 

ah 
2018-19 

(Second 
Half) 

& 
wekrer 

te 
ed 

ene 
ray     

 
 

          

 
 
 
     

     
 

   

 
 

 
 

  

 
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

  

 
 
 
 

  

 
 

 
 

 
 

  

 
 

 
 

  
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

  
  

  
  

 
 

 
 

    

 
 

  
 
 

          

 
 

      

 
 

  

 
 

  

    

  
  

  

 
 

 
 

  

 
 

 
 

          

           
  

 
 
 
 

 
 

   

  

  

 
 

  

  

  

  

L
R
 
a
s
 oT 

ae 
age 

Tpit a 
R
a
r
 

| Rene 
‘ate 

de 
enor 

ey | waoTad 
87 

PaO E
y
 

e
e
 
e
e
e
 

caret 
& te 

| careh 
fe te 

(Wear 
| R
e
a
 

a 
ee 

wet 
| ee 

oe 
(2017-18) 

pte 
| weg 

DUS a
l
o
s
 

afer ah mar 
| wi 

ast oar 
fame 

te 
| dat are 

a 
j
e
t
 

ac 
@ 

lat 
aes 

& 
| 

(201818) 
| 

(7018-18) 
| 20189 

| 2018-19 
i 2ote18 

aa 
te 

| 
iota 

ws 
| Ret 

& 
i Sosa 

By 
fear 

sr 
a
e
r
a
 

| 
adams 

| weenie 
ofa 

;2O1e18 
—: areard 

eee 
ap 

| 
Teg 

ae 
a 

| ners 
aa 

a 
| 

| 
ocd 

‘mena 
| 

a
a
d
 

@ | 
onodere 

& 
207-18 

f
i
t
s
 

Petes 
| Rodis 

| 
| 

7 
pes 

vier 
rs 

Mee 
rs 

ate 
| 

i 
i 

1
 

aR 
t
o
e
 

. a
w
e
 
we 
a
p
i
 

wes 
| 

i 
: 

i 
| 

wes 
2017- 

| ens 
2018. 

| wae 
2018 

| 
1 

w
a
s
n
 

19 
uy 

' 
~ 
a
p
g
o
g
e
a
 

| 4900000 
| 
acconco | 

2
5
0
0
 

| 
2500 

P
L
 

5086060 
: 

70600000 
+
O
S
0
0
8
0
0
 
76560000 

~ 
BOGOGOS 

} SOGGGGC 
T 

booadad 
2880" 

500 
“
6
5
0
0
0
0
0
 

7 
‘osoogce "| 

Tos00000 
: 

GOCO0ET“SO6G00T 
F 
BAGAET 

 
a
a
A
d
”
 
a
H
 

: 
7000000 

. 
eooooes 

| 6000000 
| 
000000 

2
0
0
g
 

0660 
|” 16500000" 

~osda000 
“ 
TosdGedd ” 

5000000 
6000000: 

8000000; 
2500 

~°~—~SC 
00 

“=| 
7000000 

FoEGOGGT™! 
—TBBRBIED 

* 
TBETTON 

| 
a
n
 

/ 4200 
4200 sar 

r 
7006000, 

| 
7800800 

*18800000 7 “Osco0d0 | 
6e00000 

| 
Boo0008 | 

Eo000AD 
| 

T
s
 

UT eae). 
W
e
 

oz cane’ 
s
R
 

oe 
ai 

: 
#46000 

5 
#10000 

| 
seoon90 

| 
s8co000 

| 
3800000 | 

2500 
L 

4500000 
_ 

zro00G9 
| 
270ac00 

| 
3200000 

2800 
: 

“2700000 
| 2700000 

| 3200000 
2500 

_ o
e
 

7svoeco | 
7300000 | 

7300000 
~ | 9060000 

TY g
5
0
0
0
0
0
 7 4 10690000 

| 
dnscon00 

2600000 
2600000 

s20c000 
sooqo0g 

| 
[
J
s
 

sooosoe | 
Soceo00 | 

Scqc000 
"6505000 

: 
  

  

  
  

  
  

       hea 
Sp 

nen 
~ 

T
o
 
«
W
E
A
 

e
y
 

Jomt 
Sub 

Regis 
Distt. 

Revenue 
Officer 

istrict 
t
o
m
s
-
R
l
a
n
g
i
n
e
 

A
D
C
 

o
k
.
 

Dharuhera 
Munitipal 

C
o
m
m
i
t
t
e
e
 

Rewari 
Rewari 

Rewari. 
Rewari 

Dharuhera 

 



ays Acy! pyc? associates 

    

   
2n iden é 

  

ts ensingers & consultants pvt. ltd. 
er for Six Laning of Gurgaon - Kotputli 

section of NH § in the state of Haryana and Rajasthan 

Letter no. AA/GKI-NH8/MHAI/19-20/Access/9617 

Date: 31.08.2020 

   

To 

The General Manager (Tech) cum Project Director, 
National Highway Authority of India 

Project Implementation Unit, 

D-148, Behind R.S.E.8. Sub Station, 

Vaishali Nagar, Jaipur-302021 
Phone : 91-141-2351427. E-mail: jai@nhai.org 

Sub: Six Laning of Gurgaon ~ Kotputli - Jaipur section of NH ~— 8 from Km 42.700 to 
Km 273.000 (length 225.60 Km) in the State of Haryana / Rajasthan to be 
executed as BOT (TOLL) on DBFO pattern under NHDP Phase - V. Permission 
for laying of Electric Cable (11KV) along NH-08, road Crossing at km. 
38.560 at Dharuhera, Rewari in the State of Haryana -reg. 

Ref: 1. IE Letter no. AA/GKI-NHS/PCEPL/19-20/Permission/9603 
dated 22.08.2020. 

2. NHAG, PTU, Jaipur letter no, NHAI/JPR/NOC/68.500/DHBVN/2020/650 
dated 30.07.2020. 

3. XEN, OP, DHBVN, Dharuhera, Rewari letter no. 64/Sofc-186 dated 
20.07.2020. 

Qouar Sir, 

We refer to the letters cited regarding the above mentioned subject, wherein NHAI had 
stated that the Office of the DHBVN, Dharuhera vide jJetter dated 20.07.2020 had 
submitted the said proposal for Jaying of Electric Cable (11KV) along NH- -08, road 
Cressing at km, 68.500 at Dharuhera, Rewari in the State of Haryana for examining the 
sais proposal in accordance with Ministry’s Guidelines issue vide letter no. RW/NH- 
53944/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22,11.2016 & Ministry letter no, 

RW/JAT/RI/PS/2017/UTILITY/GENL/1161-1189 dated 16.03.2017. 

inthis regard, NHAI, PIU, Jaipur has requested the IE vide letter 2™ cited to examine 
so ehocklist, drawings & other documents of the proposal as per site condition and 

sinahy a. ,2| Ministry letter dated 22.11.2016 & letter dated 16.63.2017 & submit the 
clear cut recommendation along with Site Inspection Certificate to NHAI for taking 
furtner action, 

ts accordance with sub clause 43.1 of CA, the Concessionaire shall have right to the use 
oi the site as sole licensee subject to and in accordance with the Concession 

SY & 

7, PAT - Manesar, Gurgaon - 122 050, Haryana. 

J8/39; emah: /E764menesar@aarvee net    

    

iy 
>
   

pte” 

ar Colony Main Rd, Hyderebad - 500 089, India. CIN: U74200TG2005PTC045494 

7833; 484823456; Fax, +91-40-23736977; e-mail: aarvee@earvee.net; weo: www.aarvee.com



Agreement, and to this end, it may regulate the entry and use of the Project Highways 

by third parties in accordance with and subject to the provisions of CA. 

In view of the above, the Concessionaire was requested vide letter 1° cited to go 

through the contents of said proposal for laying of Electric Cable (11KV) along NH-08, 

road Crossing at km. 68.500 at Dharuhera, Rewari in the State of Haryana and inspect 

the site so as to examine whether the proposal is having any impact/hindrance to the 

construction, operation & maintenance work of NH-8 section and also to check that 
there is no damage to any of the structures of National Highway within the proposed 

ROW and submit your comments/inspection report with respect to Ministry of Road 

Transport & Highways Circular no. RW/NH-33044/29/2015/S&R(R) dated 22.11.2016 & 

Ministry letter no. RW/JAI/RI/PS/2017/UTILITY/GENL/1161-1189 dated 16.03.2017 

within three days along with the copy of the proposal for our review and comments. 

It was also requested that comments on this matter shall clearly mention that whether 

the location of the praposed Electrical Cable crossing is in urban/rural area and other 

boints which are not covered in Ministry Checklist but are necessary having regard to 
road safety. 

The Concessionaire’s Consent/no objection for the said proposal has not been received 
till date from the date of IE’s letter no. 9603 dated 22.08.2020 to Concessionaire under 
reference 1* cited . As more than days have elapsed since our request to the 
Concessionaire, it is informed that the consent of the Concessionaire is deemed to have 
been received for this case and it is also presumed that there is no objection from the 
Concessionaire, 

However, we had gone through the contents of said proposal and carried out detailed 
site inspection and also examined the checklist, drawings & other documents of the 
proposal as per site condition. Our comments on this proposal are also given below. 

Upon examination of the drawings, it was noted that, the appiicant had proposed for 

crossing of Electrical line at km. 68+500 on NH-8. 

The IE has inspected the proposed site on 25.08.2020 along with applicant M/s DHBVN, 
Dharuhera, Rewari representative; Upon verification of the proposed location for 
crossing of Electrical line in the site, it has been found that the corrected location of the 
propased for crossing of Electrical fine at km. 68+500. 

The proposal for crossing the project highway at km. 68+500 has been examined by 
the IE and the same has been found to meet all the criteria necessary for according the 
permission and they are found to be in order. 

After examining the case, our comments are as under:- 

Xv



* There is only one crossing at km. 68+500 for a length of 53.6 m in urban location of 
the project highway and depth of the Electrical line to be laid is minimum 3 meter 
below the Natural ground level. 

e There is one LHS Bus Bay km. 67+825 & one is RHS km. 68+053. 

* There is no Truck Lay Bye facility at the proposed location. 

* There is one Loop type Entry / Exit at km. 66+110 from the proposed crossing of 
electrical line at km. 68+500, 

e The Service road has already been completed. 

* There is one flyover at km 71+002 which is already opened to traffic. 

In view of the above, the IE recommends for permission to be accorded for laying the 
said Electrical line in favour of the Applicant. 

The documents (checklist and drawings) have been signed by the IE and the same are 
submitted herewith for taking further action. 

Thanking you and assuring you of our excellent services at all times. 

With best regards 

ror Aarvee Associates Architects Engineers & Consultants Pvt. Ltd. 

Wee, 

Sayed Atiqullah 

Acting Team Leader 

Encl: - As stated above (Inspection Certificate and 3 No. of Case File) 

CC: i. The Authorized Representative, M/s Aarvee Associates Pvt. Ltd, 
Hyderabad for information. 

2. The Authorized Signatory, PCEPL, Manesar for information 

3, The Resident Engineer- 1 for information 

4, The File



Ref. No. 
Date: ci ro. SN HH | SoPL ABE ae Osler tae 

oO, Se a 

Project Director 
NHAI 
PlU-Jaipur (Raj.) 

Sub: Permission for laying Electric Cable (11 Kv) along NH-8, Road Crossing at 
MS-68.500, ROW applied in the state of Rajasthan. 

Dear Sir, 

‘This is in reference to the above mentioned subject wherein we would like to 
inform you that M/s Dakshin Haryana Bifli Vitran Nigam (DHBVN), Address- XEN-O/p, 
DHBYN, Dharuhera, Rewari planning to lay Electric cable adopting various 
methodologies like HDD and other suitable method as required on the ground in your 
jurisdiction. 

The work will be carried out as per terms & conditions as stipulated in your guidelines / 
permission letter for laying the Electric Cable. 

We are enclosing herewith the requisite documents for the permissions to lay the 
Electric Cable along with route details as annexed. 

We would therefore request you to please grant us the permission at the earliest. 

Thanking You, 7 | \ 

 



7/21/2020 MORTH NOC 

  

* Retail/ Public Utility/ Industrial Utility 
    

  

Service Road Provided Yes 
  
  

STRETCH TYPE URBAN 
  

  

TERRAIN TYPE PLAIN & ROLLING TERRAIN 
  

  

_|SNn., Item 
MORTH 

Norms 
Measurement at 

Site 
  
  

1       
Distance from 
intersection:             

  

‘1.2 Urban Stretches 
    UL 

  

1.2.1 Plain and 
Rolling Terrain 
  

  

(a) Urban Area with 
population of more 
than 20,000 and less 
than one lakh.     

I 

  

(i) 
Intersectiori 

with any 
category of 
roads of 
carriageway 
width of 
3.5m and 

above. 

300m 

(Min) 
N/A 

  

  

(ii) 
Intersection 

with roads 
of : 100m 
carriageway || (Min) 
width of 

less than 

3.5m.       N/A     

  

(b) Urban Area with 
population of one 
lakh and above     

  

yl nas 
ol 

carriageway.     (i) 
Intersection 
with any 
category of 
road 
(irrespective 

100m 
(Min)         

N/A 

  width).     

  

Gap in the central © 
median from fuel station 
(for divided carriageway 
only) 

300m (Min) N/A 

  
  

Is it a part of Rest Area 
complex? No 

  
  

      Distance from nearest 
Fuel Station (For Fuel 
Outlets Only) 

https://morthnoc.nic.in/morthnoc/retail_view.asp?app|_id=13026&EncHid=28766.68430 

          
1/4



7/21/2020 MORTH NOC 

  
  | 

5 

(a)Distance from Check 
barrier(other than 
Railway Level Crossings) 
/Toll Plaza 

Minimum 

1000m (Min) 
N/A 

  

  

Mention whether the 
check barrier is located 
on main carriageway or 
on service road 
separated from main 
carriageway 

No 

  
  

(b) (i) Distance from 
Start of approach road 
of Road Over Bridge 

Minimum 

200m (Min) 
N/A 

  

  

(ii) Distance from start 
grad® Seperator/Ramp 

Minimum 

300m (Min) 
N/A 

  

  

Provision of 7.0m/5.5m 

wide service/connecting 
road 

Necessary at 
clustering of 
Fuel Station 

No 

  

  

(i) Length of the service 
road including 
deceleration and 
acceleration lanes for 
regulating entry to/exit 
from proposed fue! 
station. 

[Mention the 
lengths] m 

N/A 

  

  

(ii) Whether additional 
Land acquisition is 
required beyond the 
available ROW (to 
accommodate service 
roads, deceleration / 
acceleration lanes, etc.) 
by the owner of the fuel 
station. 

No 

  
  

(iii) If Yes, mention the 
additional L.A. required 
to be done by the owner 
of the fuel station. 

[Mention Area 
(sq.m.)] 

N/A 

  

  

(iv) Whether additional 
Land Acquisition as 
above beyond the 
available ROW (to 
accommodate such 
service roads, 
deceleration / 
acceleration lanes; etc.) 
has been done by the 
owner of the fue! 
station. 

No 

  

  

(v) If Yes, whether the 
documentary evidence 
of the L.A. details are 
attached 

No 

  

  

Gradient of Highway 
section 

Maximum 5% 

(Min) N/A 
  

        Slope of Fuel Station 
Premises/Services Area 

https:/morthnoc.nic.in/morthnoc/retail_view.asp?appl_id=130268EncHid=28766.68430 

    Minimum 2% 

(Min)     N/A   
2/4



4/21/2020 MORTH NOC 

||for drainage purpose L 
  

  
  

  

  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  

  

  

  

  

        
htips://morthnac.nic.in/morthnoc/retail_view.asp?appl_id=13026&EncHid=28766.68430 

        

. Minimum 9 (a)Width of Frontage 35m/20m N/A 

Minimum (b) Depth of Plot 35m/45m/20m N/A 

Minimum 12m 
(Minimum 5 m 
in Urban/hilly 

. area keeping 
10 Length of Buffer Strip minimum N/A 

. . width of 

opening at 

entry and exit 
to 7.5m) 

- Width of Buffer Strip Minimum 3m N/A 
extending inside ROW (Min) 

No structure or 
hoarding 

Is there only one except 
structure of approved approved 

1:2 standard identification standard No 
sign on pole with identification 
existing on buffer strip? ||sign on pole is 

allowed on 
buffer strip. 

Height of kerb for buffer ||Minimum 275 
= strip mm (Min) N/A 

Is the space from outer ||No structure or 
edge of buffer strip to hoarding or 
the edge of road turfed || parking space 

14 and raised with is allowed in No 
: provision of 275mm the space in 

kerbs, with no other front of buffer 
structure strip. 

15 Radius of Turning Curve Pula vei N/A (Min) 

16 noe of Non-turning um o— N/A 

Maximum 3 m 

(i) Whether additional 
land acquisition is 
required by the side of 
ROW (to provide No 
prescribed turning 
radius) by the owner of 
the fuel station. 

(ii) If Yes, mention the 
addional LA. required to || [Mention Area N/A 
be done by the owner of [|{sq.m.)] 
the fuel station 

(iii) Whether additional Not Applicable 
land acquisition as 
above is required by the 
site of ROW (to 
prescribed turning 
radius) has been done   

34



  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
    

7/24/2020 MORTH NOC 

by the owner of the fuel 
station. 

(iv) If Yes, whether the 
documentry evidence of - 
the L.A. details are Not Applicable 
attached. 

Minimum downward a 0 
17 slape of access roads on 2% N/A 

towards the fuel station, : 

Difference in In fevel 
between the highway 

18 and the fuel station and |/Minimum N/A 
access area measured at|/ 300mm (Min) 
the angle of the 
shoulder on the highway \ 

Siab culvert 
Provision of culvert, with iron 

19 designed for drainage grating of No 
according to IRC:SP-13  |/adequate 

strength 

(i) Provision of drinking crowing 
water and toilet facilities draina a 
alongwith proper display Aran oe art 
at the entry to the fuel g 20 station as per No 

(ii) Provision of proper ror ennial of 
drainage arrangement a to 
for fuel station premises be submitted 

Provision of adequate ee a5 
21 signs and markings as ove inthe No 

per the drawings. Drawing 

Whether the oil 
company has certified 
that the fuel station is 
neither in operation nor 

= energized and that Me 
construction of the fuel 
station has not been 
commenced.                 

Form Submitted on: 21/07/2020 

hitps:/morthnoc.nic.in/morthnoc/retail_view.asp?appt_id=13026&EncHid=28766.68430 AIA



CHECK -LIST 

Guidelines for processing the proposal for laying of Utility line in the land along National 
Highways vested with NHAI/PWD/BRO. 

General Information 

  

  

M/s Dakshin Haryana Bijli Vitran Nigam 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

1 | Name and Address of the Applicant/ Agency (DHBVN), Address- XEN-O/p, DHBVN, 
Dharuhera 

2 | National Highway No. NEH-8 

3 | State Haryana 

4 | Location MS-68.500 

5 | Chainage in KM MS-68.500 

6 | Length in mtrs Road Crossing 

7 | Width of available ROW in both Side (M) 53,600 Mtr 

8 | Side of NH Road Crossing 

(left or right side of NH towards increasing chainage/Km direction) 

9 | Name of Highway Authority of NH-PWD Project Director, PIU-NHAI Udaipur 

10 | Highway Administration address Regional Officer National Highway       Authority of India, Jaipur (Raj.) 
  

  
 



  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    
  

  

- . 7 
5.No. item pees uierient - Observation as Morth Norms one Complying 

per site conditions with MORTH Norms 

1 Details of already laid utility service, fPany No Enclosed N/A 

7 Whether Up gradation of the Stretch in near No N/A 
future is proposed or not 

(a) if yes, provision of {utility adversely affect No Not affect the plan of Up N/A 
the plan of up- gradation 

gradation 
3 Laying of the utility service along the National a 

Highways 

Utility Duct/ beyond the 

‘1 mane cot roposed utili service alon the MS oes OO Koad CiGssineabD Aeene sitic 3.1 sfaech Mi P Z 2 pits will be done outside of ROW |embankment and. rete! 
. of NH-8 drains, and clase to the 

. 
extreme edge of th RoW 

fF utilit 32 Depth of top of utility service from ground 3.0m o6M YES 
level 

: Through utility duct (if . 
: . Provision exists) or 3.3. |Mechanism f ssing water channel N/A N/A 

echanism for crossing water chann if. Aeneaththelbed Gt fi 

water channel 
3.4 |Whether ROW is restricted in this stretch _ No N/A 344 if yes, whether provision of land acquisition is N/A N/A 

required to lay utility 

(a} if yes, whether undertaking for land 
acquisition along with relevant LA.details has |N/A N/A 
been furnished 

idth tif utili i 342 Width of concrete oe Jif utility services are N/A Not less than one lane |N/A 
proposed to be laid in concrete ducts 

4 Laying of utility services across the NH 

Wheth isti i t i 44 ether Existing eralnaee 2 ructures is No Not to be allowed N/A 
allowed to carry the utility lines. 

4.2 Proposed crossing of utility service Road Crossing MS-68,500 Prependicular to NH YES 

Steel, cast iron, or 
43 Type of casing pipe/conduit carrying the utility HDPE (have adequate strength) reinforced cement YES 

line. 
concrete and have 

adequate strength 
ft i it Pi 4a Whether ends o he casing/conduit Pipe are Sealed Sealed YES 

sealed from the outside 

Extend fram drain to 
45 Length of casing/conduit pipe crossing NH. Crossing drain in cuts and toe to |YES 

to of slope in the fills 

At least 1.2 m below the 4 th of top of th i duit pipe. . YES 
6 Depth of top of the casing/conduit pipe. 3.0M top of subgrade 

Only bori 4.7 |Crossing method in case of CC Pavement. HDD a ari YES 

4g Horizontal and vertical clearances in case N/A (Underground Only) In accordance with IRC N/A 
utilities are allowed overhead codes 
Document/Drawi losed with 

\ 
g ecument/Drawings enclosed with the \ Yes Enclosed 

proposal 

Cross-Secti howing the si 54 ros! eeuen showing the size of trench for -|N/a (HOD) Enclosed if applicable N/A ~ __jopen trenching method 
‘a 

More than 30 crn and ai aa ) i : less than 60 Cm wide (a) Trench width N/A aa wider |wawa oot ( - 
than the outer diameter ef (rad: he ate “| Manag aaa. of the utility pipe = t qhls , PUR 

: as per Ministry a MAL, PIU, J 
% guidelines vide letter NRPS 5 (b) Filling of trench N/A No. RW/NH- N/A Z PISO 

i a { OS 34044/29/2015/S8R (R) & eNO \ dated 22.11.2016 J . 
UN \ lextfeme edge af the (c) focatton of trench. ck wd N/Al N/A Oro\e wg NR Z|ROW   

          

y 

  

  



  

  Cross section showing the size of pit and 

Enclosed Enclosed ,if applicable | Enclosed location af conduit for HDD method ners nelosed ,if applicable | Enclose 
  

Strip plan/Route plan showing utility tine, 

chainage, width of ROW, distance of proposed 
utility from the edge of ROW, important mile. 
stone, intersections, cross drainage works etc, 

5.3 Enclosed Enctosed Enclosed 

  

Plan and profile drawing of stretch showing 
P 

9.4 |cross section of raad at 20m distance along Enclosed Enclosed : Enclosed 
with-ROW and propdsed utility 

  6 - _|Methodology for laying of utility line HDD Enclosed Enclosed 
Draft License Agreement is as per Ministry 

guidelines vide letter No. 

  

Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed 
  

8 License fees in favor of MoRTH RPAG Jaipur 

  

9 Whether Bank Guarantee has been obtained 

  

(a) if yes, whether Confirmation of BG has 

been obtained as per MoRTH/NHAI guidelines 
. 

  

16 Affidavit/Undertaking from the Applicant for 

  Undertaking for not to damage other existing 
utility, if damaged than to pay the losses to 
elther to MoRTH/NHAI ar to the concerned 

agency 

10.1 Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed 

  

Undertaking for renewal of Bank Guarantees 10.2 
and when asked by NHAI/MoRTH 

Enclosed Enclosed Enclased 

  Undertaking for confirming all standard 
condition of MoRTH/NHAI guidelines. 

Undertaking for Shifting of Utility as and when 
10.4 /asked by MoRTH/NHAI within a month at their |Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed 

own cast 

Undertaking for Indemnity against all damages 
and claims. 

Undertaking for management of traffic 
10.6 |movement during laying of utility line without |Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed 

hampering the traffic 

Undertaking that if any claim is raised by the 
10.7 | Cancessionaire/ contractor then the same has Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed 

to be paid by the applicant 

10.3 Enclosed Enclosed ‘Enclosed 

  

  

10.5 Enclosed Enclosed Enclosed 

  

  

  

Undertaking that the applicant has obtained 
Various safety clearances from the 

representative authorities such as directorate 
of Electricity, Chief controller of Explosives, 

10.8 |Petraleum and Explosive Safety Enclosed Enclosed 
Organization, Oi industry Safety Directorate, 
State/Central Pollution Control Beard and any 
other statutory clearances applicable, before 
applying to Highway Administration             

The Right of the Way (ROW) of the National Highway available at the proposed location from the Center line of divided carriageway 
is (.........) m (from center of ROW to. edge of ROW towards propased utility) : 

The above particulars along with the drawings and documents have been verified and certified as correct as per pele site 
conditions, 

: 

     
  

[Name Designation and signature of the 
authorized representative of a nt] 

ae 

[Name ee mandsignature of cong 

aes Ca All wee 

i 

af 

i  
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